BZG03C15 Series
600 Watt Peak Power Zener
Surge Rated Voltage
Regulators
The SMA series is supplied in ON Semiconductor’s exclusive,
cost-effective, highly reliable SURMETIC� package and is ideally
suited for use in communication systems, automotive, numerical
controls, process controls, medical equipment, business machines,

600 WATTS PEAK POWER
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
BZG03C15 SMA 5000/Tape & Reel
SMA
CASE 403D
PLASTIC
xx = Specific Device Code
= (See Table on Page 2)
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
MARKING DIAGRAM
CATHODE ANODE
BZG03C150 SMA 5000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
xx
AYWW�
BZG03C15G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5000/Tape & Reel
BZG03C150G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5000/Tape & Reel
BZG03C15 Series
MAXIMUM RATINGS